assets stolen.  The insurance proceeds that were collected were netted against the loss in the manner above in
accordance with FASB interpretation.

NOTE 13 � LOSS ON IMPAIRMENT OF FIXED ASSETS

The Company recognized a loss on the impairment of assets in the amount of $0 and $86,850 in the twelve months
ended September 30, 2010 and 2009, respectively, and of $86,850 from inception through September 30, 2010.

NOTE 14 � RESTATEMENT OF INCOME STATEMENTS

The financial statements as originally audited presented operating losses from the prior facility location as a loss from
discontinued operations, however the changes made more closely resemble a change of location under ASC
205-20-55-47 rather than the discontinuation of operations.  In accordance with this change in treatment, the following
table presents the reclassifications to the Statements of Operations that result from the change.

F-15

Edgar Filing: Mainstream Entertainment, Inc. - Form 424B3

70

Mainstream Entertainment, Inc.

(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended September 30, 2009
As

Previously

Stated Restatement Restated
Revenue: $ 471 $ --- $ 471
Expenses:

   Operating expenses
   General and administrative expenses 53,111 108,699 161,810
   Depreciation expense --- 21,523 21,523
   Impairment of fixed assets 4,777 82,073 86,850
Total operating expenses 57,888 212,295 270,183
Other Income (Expense):
   Forgiveness of debt 14,203 --- 14,203
   Interest expense (9,556) --- (9,556)
   Total other income (expense) 4,647 --- 4,647
Net  loss  before discontinued operations (52,770) (212,295) (265,065)
   Extraordinary item --- 32,813 32,813
   Loss from discontinued operations (179,482) 179,482 ---

Net Loss $ (232,252) $ --- $ (232,252)

Net Loss per Common Share for Continuing Operations -
Basic and Diluted $ (.02) $ .02 $ ---

Net Loss per Common Share for Discontinued Operations
- Basic and Diluted $ (.06) $ .06 $ ---

Net Loss before Extraordinary Item per Common Share -
Basic and Diluted $ (.08) $ .01 $ (.09)

Net Income from Extraordinary Item per Common Share
- Basic and Diluted $ --- $ .01 $ .01

Per Share Information:
Weighted  Average Number of Common Stock
Shares Outstanding - Basic and Diluted 3,051,870 --- 3,051,870

Edgar Filing: Mainstream Entertainment, Inc. - Form 424B3

71

F-16

Edgar Filing: Mainstream Entertainment, Inc. - Form 424B3

72

Mainstream Entertainment, Inc.

(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Financial Statements

October 7, 2005 (Inception)

Through September 30, 2010
As Previously

Stated Restatement Restated
Revenue: $ 471 $ --- $ 471
Expenses:

   Operating expenses
   General and administrative expenses 122,675 297,297 419,972
   Depreciation expense 8,288 72,026 80,314
   Impairment of fixed assets 4,777 82,073 86,850
Total operating expenses 135,740 451,396 587,136
Other Income (Expense):
   Forgiveness of debt 14,203 --- 14,203

Interest income 2 --- 2
   Interest expense (48,885) --- (48,885)

Penalties (600) --- (600)
   Total other income (expense) (35,280) --- (35,280)
Net  loss  before discontinued
operations (170,549) (451,396) (621,945)
   Extraordinary item --- 13,437 13,437
   Loss from discontinued operations (437,959) 437,959 ---

Net Loss $ (608,508) $ --- $ (608,508)

NOTE 15 � SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent events were evaluated through the report date.  No material events came to our attention from the report
date to the date these financial statement were issued.

Edgar Filing: Mainstream Entertainment, Inc. - Form 424B3

73

F-17

Edgar Filing: Mainstream Entertainment, Inc. - Form 424B3

74

Mainstream Entertainment, Inc.

(A Development Stage Company)

Balance Sheets

As of June 30, 2011 and September 30, 2010